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1 84 B FAIXEDAS - JORDAN       SEAT 124 FL                 15.3        0      0.2      0.2       18      0.2      6.4      6.6        8      0.0     -0.1      0.1        1      0.0      0.5      0.4      0.9        6      0.3      0.2      0.0      0.5        2      8.3      0.0      0.7 84

2 88 B ROURA - MASSACHS        FIAT 131                    25.0        0      0.8      0.8       35      0.2      1.6      1.8        1      0.3     -0.5      0.8        8      0.3      0.7     -0.2      1.2        7     -0.1     -0.5     -1.4      2.0       23      6.6      0.0     -0.9 88

3 3 B SANSA - PERALTA         SEAT 127                    26.0        0      0.0      0.0        1      0.0      3.6      3.6        4      2.1      0.0      2.1       26      0.7      1.5     -0.8      3.0       24      0.0      3.8     -1.6      5.4       46     14.1      0.0      0.2 3

4 83 B FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE           28.6        0      1.1      1.1       42      0.1     13.6     13.7       19      1.9      0.5      2.4       34      0.0      0.5      0.0      0.5        2      0.0      1.5      0.5      2.0       23     19.7      0.3     -0.9 83

5 2 B ALVAREZ - GARCIA        VW GOLF MK1                 37.0        0      0.9      0.9       37      0.8     14.3     15.1       23      1.6      1.0      2.6       37      0.6      1.7      0.7      3.0       24      0.6      1.1      1.1      2.8       32     24.4      0.7      0.7 2

6 24 B SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S               40.4        0      0.1      0.1       10      0.4      7.5      7.9        9      0.0     -1.9      1.9       22     -1.8     -1.9     -2.9      6.6       53     -0.7     -1.1     -3.0      4.8       43     21.3     -0.4     -1.2 24

7 61 B CASALS - FONT           RENAULT ALPINE              44.4        0     -0.9      0.9       37     -1.5      8.2      9.7       13      2.1      1.6      3.7       51      0.5      1.2      1.0      2.7       22      1.6      0.8      3.1      5.5       48     22.5     -0.1      0.2 61

8 69 B RABASSA - SAGUES        RENAULT 5                   47.1        0      0.4      0.4       24      0.9     10.7     11.6       15      3.4      0.6      4.0       53      1.3      3.5      0.4      5.2       44      1.4      0.0      0.0      1.4       12     22.6      1.6     -1.8 69

9 1 B VIVES - VIVES           OPEL KADETT GT/E            49.5        0      0.2      0.2       18      0.5     14.0     14.5       20      1.2     -0.6      1.8       21     -0.9      0.8     -0.8      2.5       21      1.2     -0.1     -0.6      1.9       22     20.9      1.5      0.3 1

10 4 B BUSQUETS - CANTARELL    SEAT 127                    52.2        0      1.1      1.1       42      0.3     11.3     11.6       15      5.2      0.0      5.2       71     -0.6      1.0      0.0      1.6       10      0.0      2.3      0.0      2.3       26     21.8      0.0      0.4 4

11 22 B GIRALT - PRATS          VW GOLF MK1                 55.0        0      0.4      0.4       24      0.1     44.8     44.9       48      0.3      0.0      0.3        2     -0.1      0.0      0.0      0.1        1      0.2      0.8      0.4      1.4       12     47.1      0.0      0.0 22

12 10 B CLARET - LLANSÓ         CITROEN VISA GTI            56.1        0      0.0      0.0        1     -0.2     34.2     34.4       43      1.0      0.1      1.1       12      0.0      0.5      0.2      0.7        5      0.1      0.1     -1.0      1.2        8     37.4      0.0      0.1 10

13 91 A MARTÍ - SANTAMARIA      BMW 320I                    56.8        0      0.7      0.7       31     -0.5     15.5     16.0       24      2.2      0.5      2.7       40      1.7      2.1      3.8      7.6       59      0.4      2.3      1.1      3.8       39     30.8      0.4      1.7 91

14 18 B BRUNET - TORRA          MINI COOPER                 57.5        0      2.0      2.0       58      0.2     20.0     20.2       29      4.5      0.8      5.3       72      0.6      2.1      0.6      3.3       26     -0.1     -0.6      1.9      2.6       30     33.4      0.8      0.2 18

15 42 B PERACAULA - FERRES      BMW 318I                    58.5        0      5.1      5.1       81      0.3      7.9      8.2       10      3.5      0.1      3.6       50     -1.7      1.3      1.5      4.5       39      7.2      0.6      0.0      7.8       57     29.2      1.3      1.2 42

16 15 B DE - DOMENECH           PORSCHE 911                 63.3        0     -0.1      0.1       10      0.2     27.9     28.1       40     13.7     -2.5     16.2      100     -1.2     -0.8     -0.9      2.9       23      0.1     -0.4     -0.9      1.4       12     48.7      0.0     -0.1 15

17 8 B ARRIEZU - SITJA         PORSCHE 911 SC              68.1        0      0.4      0.4       24      0.6     25.7     26.3       37     -0.4     -1.2      1.6       19     -2.8     -2.6      0.0      5.4       46     -0.5     -2.3     -1.8      4.6       40     38.3      0.0     -3.1 8

18 98 A VERDAGUER - MOLAS       RENAULT 11 TURBO            69.2        0      0.0      0.0        1     -1.0     13.5     14.5       20      2.3     -2.5      4.8       65      2.5      6.0      7.0     15.5       83      0.5      2.4      4.1      7.0       54     41.8      0.8     -0.2 98

19 28 B MORERA - MORERA         FORD FIESTA MK1 GR2         71.9        0     -2.5      2.5       67      1.1     44.7     45.8       49      2.4      0.0      2.4       34      1.6      2.5      0.0      4.1       33      0.0      1.2      0.0      1.2        8     56.0     -0.6      0.0 28

20 41 B MONTANER - ARRIEZU      PORSCHE 911 SC              77.7        0      0.8      0.8       35      0.0     27.8     27.8       38      0.8     -0.3      1.1       12     -2.4     -1.9     -3.1      7.4       57     -1.3     -1.9     -4.4      7.6       55     44.7      0.1     -0.9 41

21 30 B SALINAS - CODINACS      SEAT 1430 FU                91.8        0      0.1      0.1       10      0.1     70.3     70.4       56      0.3      0.0      0.3        2      1.2      1.7      1.4      4.3       36      0.4      0.8      0.2      1.4       12     76.5      6.3      0.0 30

22 17 B GEIS - GEIS             BMW 2002                    93.7        0      2.1      2.1       61      0.0      5.0      5.0        6      4.4      0.0      4.4       58      3.1      5.3      6.5     14.9       81      2.3      5.8      3.9     12.0       66     38.4      3.1     -5.7 17

23 16 B BASCOMPTE - MARTINEZ    PORSCHE 911                 93.9        0     -8.7      8.7       95      9.0     24.6     33.6       42      1.3      1.3      2.6       37      0.1      1.5      0.8      2.4       19      1.1      1.0     -0.6      2.7       31     50.0      0.0      1.5 16

24 57 B ABAD - ABAD             MINI COOPER                 94.3        0      0.0      0.0        1      0.0      8.4      8.4       11      2.3      0.0      2.3       30      1.5      3.4      2.3      7.2       55      0.5      2.6     19.4     22.5       79     40.4      2.8      2.8 57

25 40 B TRIA - PEDRALS          FORD ESCORT MKII            97.5        0      1.7      1.7       52      0.4     17.2     17.6       27      2.0     -2.4      4.4       58     -3.1     -1.4     -4.5      9.0       67     -0.6      0.8      0.0      1.4       12     34.1      1.6      0.4 40

26 21 B VILALTA - VILALTA       TRIUMPH SPITFIRE            98.8        0      7.4      7.4       88      0.0     30.1     30.1       41      2.8     -1.3      4.1       56     -0.1      1.3     -0.4      1.8       12      7.6      1.5      4.5     13.6       71     57.0      0.0     -2.3 21

27 52 B SALAGARAY - SALAGARAY   LANCIA FULVIA              104.1        0      1.6      1.6       49     -0.4     20.2     20.6       30      2.6     -2.2      4.8       65      0.2      2.8     -0.4      3.4       28      1.0      3.9      3.1      8.0       59     38.4      0.2      0.9 52

28 34 B RODRIGUEZ - SERRANO     AUTOBIANCHI A112           105.6        0      2.0      2.0       58      1.4     15.6     17.0       26      1.8     -1.3      3.1       44     -2.3     -0.8     -3.6      6.7       54     -0.5     -2.6     -0.1      3.2       34     32.0     -8.7    -18.9 34

29 78 B LANOSA - CODINA         BMW 323 E21                112.3        0      3.5      3.5       75      3.8     14.7     18.5       28      3.6     -0.6      4.2       57     -1.2     -0.2     -3.6      5.0       43     13.2      0.2      0.0     13.4       69     44.6      1.5      2.7 78

30 5 B CARRANCA - CARRANCA     VW GOLF MK1                128.5        0      0.0      0.0        1      0.0     54.2     54.2       54     -2.6     -6.4      9.0       88    -18.0    -16.0     -4.3     38.3      100      0.8      3.7      3.3      7.8       57    109.3     -1.3      6.6 5

31 31 B SIMON - SUBIRANA        RENAULT 5 TS               131.5        0      1.3      1.3       44      0.2     38.1     38.3       45      3.6      0.4      4.0       53     -2.0      2.7     13.5     18.2       87      0.6      0.6      1.1      2.3       26     64.1      0.0      0.0 31

32 45 B TIBAU - TIBAU           RENAULT 5 TS               137.6        0      1.6      1.6       49      1.8     89.7     91.5       61      3.5      5.6      9.1       89      3.0      4.1      2.6      9.7       70      1.6      0.5      0.3      2.4       28    114.3     -0.5     -0.9 45

33 93 A ESCLUSA - ESCLUSA       SEAT 124 D ESPECIAL        149.7        0      1.9      1.9       56      0.2     71.3     71.5       57      0.4      0.2      0.6        7      1.4     -1.5      4.3      7.2       55     -1.4     -4.4      0.0      5.8       50     87.0      0.0      1.8 93

34 70 B SERRA - SERRA           RENAULT R8                 151.7        0      2.4      2.4       65      7.0    101.4    108.4       64      1.9     -2.0      3.9       52     -2.1     -0.1      0.0      2.2       16      0.0     -0.8      0.1      0.9        5    117.8      2.6      0.4 70

35 120 A RUBIO - CASTRO          OPEL MANTA GTE             156.3        0     -7.5      7.5       89     -0.3     12.5     12.8       18      0.9     -3.6      4.5       62     -4.2     -0.4     -4.6      9.2       68     -3.6      0.8     -1.0      5.4       46     39.4     -4.5     -6.3 120

36 71 B SERRA - VILA            SEAT 124                   161.1        0      1.6      1.6       49     -0.7     24.3     25.0       34      2.4     -2.1      4.5       62     -2.0      0.3     -2.6      4.9       42     -1.2      0.2      0.0      1.4       12     37.4     -0.1     -2.0 71

37 96 A PINA - MALDONADO        AUTHI MINI 1000            167.2        0      5.6      5.6       83     -6.2     10.3     16.5       25      0.1     -3.2      3.3       45      4.5      8.3      8.5     21.3       91     -6.0     -3.0     -3.7     12.7       67     59.4      4.8     -6.8 96

38 85 B CASADEMUNT - VILLAZALA  VW GOLF GTI                169.6        0     14.0     14.0      102      3.6     21.9     25.5       36      6.7      6.7     13.4       98      6.8      9.1     10.8     26.7       95     -3.1     11.2      9.0     23.3       80    102.9     -0.8      7.2 85

39 64 B BALLESTER - MARTIN      SEAT 127                   186.6        0      2.1      2.1       61      0.9     43.5     44.4       47      6.9      4.3     11.2       94      5.4      7.3      8.5     21.2       90     -4.7    -21.3    -11.1     37.1       87    116.0      4.4      7.8 64

40 60 B CARBONELL - CARBONELL   DATSUN 240Z                193.0        0      0.0      0.0        1      0.0     49.8     49.8       52      1.2      0.2      1.4       15      1.6      3.2      0.7      5.5       48     12.1    -51.2    -40.9    104.2      102    160.9      0.0      1.4 60

41 39 B UREÑA - GISPERT         SEAT 124                   201.6        0      0.1      0.1       10      0.0     81.2     81.2       60      0.4     -1.1      1.5       17     -1.9     -2.5     -3.0      7.4       57     61.7     -0.9     -3.2     65.8       96    156.0      0.0     -0.7 39

42 53 B VILARO - TARRES         BMW E21                    203.3        0      0.2      0.2       18      3.1    118.0    121.1       65     -0.8     -1.6      2.4       34     -3.0      1.9     -0.9      5.8       50     -2.8     -4.0     -3.9     10.7       64    140.2      0.6      0.3 53

43 90 A MONTESINOS - MONTESINOS RENAULT FUEGO GTX          228.7        0      5.3      5.3       82     -8.8     16.4     25.2       35      6.2     -0.8      7.0       79      8.4      3.4     13.0     24.8       93      6.2     10.9     19.8     36.9       86     99.2      6.3     12.8 90

44 14 B LOPEZ - BAGÓ            VW GOLF GTI                228.9        0      0.6      0.6       28      1.1     47.0     48.1       50      0.8      2.1      2.9       43      2.9      3.8      2.1      8.8       66      1.0      1.8      2.4      5.2       45     65.6      0.0     -2.6 14

45 72 B MEDRANO - MEDRANO       SEAT 1430                  255.6        0     -1.0      1.0       40     -5.1      7.5     12.6       17      0.0     -7.6      7.6       82     -9.0    -12.8     10.4     32.2       98     35.5     -2.3      9.7     47.5       90    100.9     -3.7    -13.9 72

46 108 A ROS - ROS               PORSCHE 911 SC             276.5        0      8.7      8.7       95    -13.1     61.4     74.5       58      2.3     -3.6      5.9       74     -0.8     -1.7     -5.8      8.3       63      4.2     -4.8     -0.1      9.1       61    106.5     28.5     33.1 108

47 46 B MARTÍ - MARTÍ           PORSCHE 911 SC             291.5        0      2.4      2.4       65      0.7      4.9      5.6        7      1.9      0.0      1.9       22      0.0      0.0     -3.9      3.9       31      0.0      0.0     -1.2      1.2        8     15.0     -2.6    -13.0 46

48 58 B ALONGINA - ALONGINA     VW GOLF MK1                298.5        0     -0.3      0.3       23      3.3     96.7    100.0       62      5.2     -3.5      8.7       87     -1.1      1.8      1.2      4.1       33      0.0      0.9     11.9     12.8       68    125.9     15.1      9.1 58

49 77 B DELGADO - DELGADO       FIAT ABARTH 850 TC         301.0        0     36.6     36.6      109     -7.5     56.8     64.3       55      3.7     -1.9      5.6       73     -2.8      0.0     -3.2      6.0       51      1.8      4.7     13.7     20.2       77    132.7      1.7      0.3 77

50 51 B ORRIOLS - TABOADA       LANCIA BETA COUPE          303.7        0      0.1      0.1       10    -47.9    -30.6     78.5       59     -2.6     -0.2      2.8       42      0.0     -1.0     -1.4      2.4       19     -2.6      9.9     15.7     28.2       82    112.0    -12.2    -97.9 51

51 59 B BONAVIDA - BONAVIDA     SEAT 124 D                 307.8        0      7.7      7.7       90      0.9     13.8     14.7       22      4.2      0.3      4.5       62     -2.8      3.3      4.3     10.4       72     36.7      9.7     19.2     65.6       95    102.9     -9.0    -31.1 59

52 9 B FERNANDEZ - SALA        BMW E30 323I               315.4        0      0.7      0.7       31      0.9      3.5      4.4        5      0.5      0.0      0.5        5     -0.4     75.8     -0.3     76.5      107     -1.1    105.9    106.7    213.7      104    295.8      0.0      2.6 9

53 97 A BONAVIDA - NARANJO      FORD FIESTA                326.6        0     -1.3      1.3       44     -3.0     18.9     21.9       31      3.8     -3.7      7.5       81     -3.8     -1.1      1.1      6.0       51      0.0      2.1     -0.3      2.4       28     39.1    -10.0    -26.2 97

54 101 A GRIELLS - GRIELLS       SEAT 124 SPORT             388.5        0     14.0     14.0      102      5.8     37.4     43.2       46     10.4     10.7     21.1      104     16.8     22.5     -4.1     43.4      101     16.7     34.4     43.7     94.8      101    216.5     12.0     20.3 101

55 56 B GALIMANY - GALVEZ       FIAT 131 ABARTH            414.5        0      0.6      0.6       28     -0.1     49.5     49.6       51     10.7     13.0     23.7      106     -5.7    -11.2     15.3     32.2       98      3.8     28.9     24.1     56.8       94    162.9     50.9    -17.5 56

56 29 B ARROYO - RIERA          AUDI QUATTRO               613.0        0      0.0      0.0        1      0.0    600.0    600.0       69      0.3      0.0      0.3        2      0.1      0.3     -0.2      0.6        3      0.1      0.8      0.0      0.9        5    601.8     -0.1     -2.7 29

57 35 B CUTRINA - MAZA          RENAULT 5 T2               627.9        0      0.0      0.0        1      1.6    600.0    601.6       85      2.6     -2.2      4.8       65      0.0     -0.2     -0.4      0.6        3     -0.3      0.3      0.0      0.6        3    607.6      0.0     -0.8 35

58 33 B PASCUAL - BOTER         PORSCHE 911 C              640.5        0    -11.5     11.5       99      0.4    600.0    600.4       74      0.8      0.2      1.0       11      1.9      4.5      1.9      8.3       63     -0.1      0.7      0.0      0.8        4    622.0      0.5     -2.8 33

59 20 B MAS - GOMEZ             RENAULT 5 GT TURBO         646.7        0     -0.2      0.2       18      0.4    600.0    600.4       74      0.9     -0.8      1.7       20     -0.9      0.0     13.1     14.0       77      0.0     -1.3     -2.1      3.4       37    619.7      0.0     -1.0 20
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1 84 B FAIXEDAS - JORDAN       SEAT 124 FL                  0.7      1.4        7      0.4      0.2      0.6       10     -0.1      0.2      0.3        6      0.2     -0.4      0.6       11      2.9      0.0      1.2     -0.6      1.8        4      0.9     -0.1     -0.9     -0.4      2.3 84

2 88 B ROURA - MASSACHS        FIAT 131                    -0.2      1.1        4      0.0     -1.4      1.4       31      0.0      0.7      0.7       16      0.5      0.4      0.9       18      4.1      0.5      4.9     -2.1      7.5       42      0.5     -2.1     -1.9     -2.3      6.8 88

3 3 B SANSA - PERALTA         SEAT 127                    -0.5      0.7        2      0.3     -0.4      0.7       15     -0.1     -0.1      0.2        4      0.4     -0.1      0.5        9      2.1      0.5      5.7     -0.7      6.9       36      2.1      0.3     -0.5      0.0      2.9 3

4 83 B FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE            1.4      2.6       16      0.3     -0.3      0.6       10      0.7      1.0      1.7       32      0.1      0.6      0.7       13      5.6      0.4      1.5      0.0      1.9        5      0.5     -0.6      0.0     -0.3      1.4 83

5 2 B ALVAREZ - GARCIA        VW GOLF MK1                  0.7      2.1       13      0.4     -0.5      0.9       19     -0.6      0.3      0.9       21      0.9      1.7      2.6       49      6.5      0.9      2.7     -0.4      4.0       15      0.6      1.0      0.0      0.5      2.1 2

6 24 B SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S               -0.2      1.8       10     -1.0      0.0      1.0       22     -0.9     -0.1      1.0       23      0.0      0.3      0.3        4      4.1     -0.7     -1.7     -3.8      6.2       31     -1.8     -5.8     -0.7      0.5      8.8 24

7 61 B CASALS - FONT           RENAULT ALPINE               0.5      0.8        3     -0.1     -0.2      0.3        3      0.0      4.1      4.1       55     -1.3     -0.1      1.4       28      6.6      0.9      5.1      0.5      6.5       34      3.9      0.4      1.3      3.2      8.8 61

8 69 B RABASSA - SAGUES        RENAULT 5                    1.4      4.8       41      3.0      3.3      6.3       64      0.1      2.1      2.2       38      0.4      1.1      1.5       31     14.8      1.0      4.3      0.5      5.8       26      1.4     -1.0      0.0     -1.5      3.9 69

9 1 B VIVES - VIVES           OPEL KADETT GT/E            -1.4      3.2       23      1.5      1.0      2.5       46     -0.8     -0.4      1.2       27      0.3      0.5      0.8       16      7.7     -1.3      2.9     -5.4      9.6       53     -2.2     -2.9     -3.4     -2.8     11.3 1

10 4 B BUSQUETS - CANTARELL    SEAT 127                     4.1      4.5       35     -0.4     -0.6      1.0       22     -0.2      2.2      2.4       41      1.2      0.4      1.6       34      9.5      3.1      7.0     -1.4     11.5       60      0.8      0.0     -4.2     -4.4      9.4 4

11 22 B GIRALT - PRATS          VW GOLF MK1                  1.5      1.5        8      0.0     -0.6      0.6       10     -0.3     -0.2      0.5       10      0.2      0.5      0.7       13      3.3      0.0      0.7     -0.8      1.5        3      0.4     -1.4     -0.6     -0.7      3.1 22

12 10 B CLARET - LLANSÓ         CITROEN VISA GTI             5.6      5.7       44      0.0      0.0      0.0        1     -0.8      0.0      0.8       19      1.8      0.7      2.5       48      9.0     -0.4      1.8     -1.8      4.0       15      0.7     -0.7     -2.4     -1.9      5.7 10

13 91 A MARTÍ - SANTAMARIA      BMW 320I                     2.9      5.0       43     -0.3      3.0      3.3       53     -1.7     -0.5      2.2       38     -0.1      0.0      0.1        2     10.6      0.0      6.0     -1.4      7.4       40     -0.4     -1.5     -2.6     -3.5      8.0 91

14 18 B BRUNET - TORRA          MINI COOPER                 -0.1      1.1        4      0.0      1.8      1.8       38      0.5      1.6      2.1       37      0.1      2.0      2.1       45      7.1     -3.1      3.6     -1.2      7.9       45      2.2      1.3     -2.5     -3.1      9.1 18

15 42 B PERACAULA - FERRES      BMW 318I                     5.5      8.0       54     -0.2      2.8      3.0       50     -0.2      2.5      2.7       44      0.0      1.0      1.0       21     14.7      0.0      5.5      0.5      6.0       29      2.1     -1.3      2.0      3.2      8.6 42

16 15 B DE - DOMENECH           PORSCHE 911                  4.8      4.9       42      0.0     -1.6      1.6       37      0.0      0.0      0.0        1      0.7      0.4      1.1       23      7.6     -0.1      1.0     -1.0      2.1        7      1.4     -1.3      0.9      1.3      4.9 15

17 8 B ARRIEZU - SITJA         PORSCHE 911 SC              -3.6      6.7       46     -1.0      0.0      1.0       22     -1.1     -0.2      1.3       28      0.2      0.4      0.6       11      9.6     -0.5      0.6     -4.7      5.8       26     -0.2     -5.1     -7.4     -1.7     14.4 8

18 98 A VERDAGUER - MOLAS       RENAULT 11 TURBO             1.8      2.8       17     -0.1      2.1      2.2       42      0.0      0.6      0.6       11     -2.6      0.6      3.2       59      8.8      1.0      6.5      2.6     10.1       54      3.4      3.4     -0.1      1.6      8.5 98

19 28 B MORERA - MORERA         FORD FIESTA MK1 GR2          1.3      1.9       11      1.2     -0.2      1.4       31      0.6      0.0      0.6       11     -0.2     -0.3      0.5        9      4.4      0.6      4.3     -1.8      6.7       35      1.5     -1.8     -0.2     -1.3      4.8 28

20 41 B MONTANER - ARRIEZU      PORSCHE 911 SC               3.4      4.4       34     -0.3     -0.1      0.4        5      0.0      1.1      1.1       25      0.0     -0.8      0.8       16      6.7     -2.1      3.6     -5.6     11.3       58      0.1     -2.8     -6.0     -6.1     15.0 41

21 30 B SALINAS - CODINACS      SEAT 1430 FU                 1.4      7.7       52      0.0     -0.2      0.2        2      0.3      0.7      1.0       23      0.7      0.9      1.6       34     10.5      0.2      1.3      0.9      2.4        9      0.3      0.1      0.7      1.3      2.4 30

22 17 B GEIS - GEIS             BMW 2002                    -4.4     13.2       58      3.3     -0.1      3.4       55      2.6      4.4      7.0       62      1.4      2.1      3.5       60     27.1      0.8      8.1      4.8     13.7       65      3.9      3.1      2.8      4.7     14.5 17

23 16 B BASCOMPTE - MARTINEZ    PORSCHE 911                  1.3      2.8       17      4.9     -9.5     14.4       84      1.5      1.1      2.6       43      2.7      0.9      3.6       63     23.4     -0.1      0.0     -1.3      1.4        2      4.5      2.4     -6.5     -5.7     19.1 16

24 57 B ABAD - ABAD             MINI COOPER                  2.0      7.6       51      1.9    -11.2     13.1       82      8.9     10.6     19.5       90      2.2      1.9      4.1       67     44.3     -0.4      3.3      0.0      3.7       13      1.5      1.0      3.4      0.0      5.9 57

25 40 B TRIA - PEDRALS          FORD ESCORT MKII            -1.1      3.1       22     -1.4     -0.9      2.3       43     -0.2      0.7      0.9       21      1.0      0.3      1.3       26      7.6     -0.6      3.1     -3.4      7.1       37      3.2    -12.5    -15.4    -17.6     48.7 40

26 21 B VILALTA - VILALTA       TRIUMPH SPITFIRE             2.0      4.3       33     -0.4     -2.0      2.4       44     -0.1      0.1      0.2        4     -0.4      0.0      0.4        5      7.3      5.3     10.6     -0.4     16.3       72      4.5     -0.4     -5.6     -7.7     18.2 21

27 52 B SALAGARAY - SALAGARAY   LANCIA FULVIA                2.9      4.0       28      3.1      4.0      7.1       67     19.4      4.0     23.4       95      0.1      0.0      0.1        2     34.6      0.1     10.8     -0.4     11.3       58      7.2      1.7     -6.1     -4.8     19.8 52

28 34 B RODRIGUEZ - SERRANO     AUTOBIANCHI A112           -14.5     42.1       78      0.0     -2.8      2.8       48     -1.3      1.1      2.4       41      1.1      0.0      1.1       23     48.4     -2.0      2.3     -3.9      8.2       47      1.6      1.4    -10.7     -3.3     17.0 34

29 78 B LANOSA - CODINA         BMW 323 E21                  3.9      8.1       55      0.5      8.0      8.5       72     -0.5      2.9      3.4       49      6.0      5.3     11.3       85     31.3      1.5      8.5     -3.1     13.1       64      1.0     -1.3    -10.0    -11.0     23.3 78

30 5 B CARRANCA - CARRANCA     VW GOLF MK1                  1.2      9.1       56      0.2     -0.2      0.4        5      0.2     -0.6      0.8       19      0.0      0.0      0.0        1     10.3     -1.6      2.6     -1.8      6.0       29     -0.1      0.0      0.0      2.8      2.9 5

31 31 B SIMON - SUBIRANA        RENAULT 5 TS                 1.3      1.3        6      1.5     44.3     45.8       96      0.0      1.1      1.1       25      0.9      1.7      2.6       49     50.8      0.7      3.0      1.5      5.2       22      1.4     -1.5     -4.0     -4.5     11.4 31

32 45 B TIBAU - TIBAU           RENAULT 5 TS                 2.5      3.9       27      1.4     -1.1      2.5       46      1.7      2.8      4.5       56     -0.3      1.6      1.9       41     12.8      0.4      3.7      0.1      4.2       18     -0.4     -1.4     -2.1     -2.4      6.3 45

33 93 A ESCLUSA - ESCLUSA       SEAT 124 D ESPECIAL          2.9      4.7       39      2.6      0.3      2.9       49    -12.1     -4.2     16.3       85     -1.4     -0.8      2.2       47     26.1      2.0      9.6     -2.8     14.4       66      2.3      8.1      3.0     -8.8     22.2 93

34 70 B SERRA - SERRA           RENAULT R8                   0.0      3.0       21      0.0      0.8      0.8       16     -1.8      0.4      2.2       38      0.2      1.4      1.6       34      7.6      6.8      4.5     -4.4     15.7       70      1.1      3.6      1.9      4.0     10.6 70

35 120 A RUBIO - CASTRO          OPEL MANTA GTE               6.7     17.5       64     -0.8     -5.5      6.3       64     -6.0      1.5      7.5       67      3.1    -18.0     21.1       95     52.4      6.5      7.0      5.7     19.2       78     12.1     -6.1    -12.2    -14.9     45.3 120

36 71 B SERRA - VILA            SEAT 124                    -2.4      4.5       35      0.0     -0.6      0.6       10     -5.5      5.9     11.4       78      0.9     -0.7      1.6       34     18.1      8.4     14.9      4.4     27.7       87     10.2     14.9     34.0    -18.8     77.9 71

37 96 A PINA - MALDONADO        AUTHI MINI 1000             45.5     57.1       85      6.5      0.7      7.2       68     -5.5      3.4      8.9       70     -3.1     -8.0     11.1       84     84.3      4.5      4.6     -1.8     10.9       57      5.1      2.6      2.2      2.7     12.6 96

38 85 B CASADEMUNT - VILLAZALA  VW GOLF GTI                 19.4     27.4       72      2.9      1.0      3.9       56     -4.9      2.1      7.0       62      2.1      0.7      2.8       54     41.1     -4.5      5.5     -2.2     12.2       62      5.5      4.6     -1.2     -2.1     13.4 85

39 64 B BALLESTER - MARTIN      SEAT 127                    11.0     23.2       71      4.1      7.9     12.0       80      2.7      6.6      9.3       71      3.9      5.5      9.4       82     53.9      0.0      7.8     -0.3      8.1       46      1.9     -2.1     -1.2      3.4      8.6 64

40 60 B CARBONELL - CARBONELL   DATSUN 240Z                  1.1      2.5       14      1.9      2.1      4.0       57      0.9      0.6      1.5       30      1.3      0.4      1.7       39      9.7     -0.1      7.0     -0.1      7.2       39      5.6      3.8     -5.0     -0.8     15.2 60

41 39 B UREÑA - GISPERT         SEAT 124                    20.6     21.3       68      0.0     -5.4      5.4       62     -2.2      0.5      2.7       44      0.9      0.0      0.9       18     30.3     -1.7     -2.4     -3.4      7.5       42     -0.3     -2.4     -2.0     -3.1      7.8 39

42 53 B VILARO - TARRES         BMW E21                      3.2      4.1       29     -0.2      1.0      1.2       28      8.4     -4.7     13.1       80      3.3      4.8      8.1       78     26.5     -8.7      6.5     -3.9     19.1       77     -1.5     -2.3     -7.8     -5.9     17.5 53

43 90 A MONTESINOS - MONTESINOS RENAULT FUEGO GTX           13.9     33.0       76      3.8    -17.4     21.2       88      3.4     11.4     14.8       82     -1.6      5.5      7.1       76     76.1      4.1     16.5     11.6     32.2       90      8.8     -0.1     -2.2    -10.1     21.2 90

44 14 B LOPEZ - BAGÓ            VW GOLF GTI                151.0    153.6       98      0.5      0.0      0.5        8      0.3      0.0      0.3        6      2.0      0.9      2.9       56    157.3      0.5      1.0     -0.4      1.9        5     -0.5     -0.6     -1.3     -1.7      4.1 14

45 72 B MEDRANO - MEDRANO       SEAT 1430                   -3.2     20.8       67     -9.3     -0.6      9.9       76    -10.5     -9.1     19.6       91     -4.2     -9.8     14.0       89     64.3     -7.5     -1.1    -19.9     28.5       88     -3.8      6.3     15.1    -36.7     61.9 72

46 108 A ROS - ROS               PORSCHE 911 SC              13.8     75.4       90      7.6      5.0     12.6       81     -2.7      1.1      3.8       53      9.3      4.5     13.8       88    105.6      3.4      4.9    -13.2     21.5       81     -1.9      3.0    -18.0    -20.0     42.9 108

47 46 B MARTÍ - MARTÍ           PORSCHE 911 SC              35.0     50.6       80      0.2    190.6    190.8      108      0.2      1.2      1.4       29      1.8      1.7      3.5       60    246.3     -0.2      3.0     -2.3      5.5       23     -2.6     -5.8     -9.0     -7.3     24.7 46

48 58 B ALONGINA - ALONGINA     VW GOLF MK1                  3.9     28.1       74     -4.8     -8.6     13.4       83     -8.3      2.8     11.1       77     12.4    -15.4     27.8       96     80.4     -0.4      8.4     -5.9     14.7       68     29.2     21.1     26.9     -0.3     77.5 58

49 77 B DELGADO - DELGADO       FIAT ABARTH 850 TC           5.1      7.1       47      1.3      1.7      3.0       50     90.8     54.9    145.7      108      0.0      1.5      1.5       31    157.3      0.0      4.0     -4.2      8.2       47      0.0     -2.7      0.1      0.0      2.8 77

50 51 B ORRIOLS - TABOADA       LANCIA BETA COUPE          -38.4    148.5       97     -0.1      1.0      1.1       25     -2.2      1.8      4.0       54      0.7     -0.4      1.1       23    154.7     -2.7     -1.2     -4.8      8.7       51     -4.1      1.1    -14.3     -8.8     28.3 51

51 59 B BONAVIDA - BONAVIDA     SEAT 124 D                  13.0     53.1       83      1.7      5.9      7.6       69     -3.7     18.4     22.1       94      2.2    -11.8     14.0       89     96.8      8.0     19.8     13.1     40.9       94     21.3     14.2     18.9    -12.8     67.2 59

52 9 B FERNANDEZ - SALA        BMW E30 323I                 1.6      4.2       31      0.0     -0.4      0.4        5      0.0      0.7      0.7       16      1.0      0.8      1.8       40      7.1      0.0      3.1     -1.9      5.0       21      0.2     -1.8     -2.4     -3.1      7.5 9

53 97 A BONAVIDA - NARANJO      FORD FIESTA                 25.8     62.0       86     -3.1     -4.8      7.9       70    -12.1     -4.5     16.6       86     -7.4    -10.8     18.2       93    104.7     -1.8      9.0    -16.5     27.3       84    -13.9    -21.8    -52.9    -66.9    155.5 97

54 101 A GRIELLS - GRIELLS       SEAT 124 SPORT               7.7     40.0       77     22.2     35.2     57.4       97      5.7      9.4     15.1       83     12.3     -5.0     17.3       92    129.8     -1.9      4.0      1.2      7.1       37      7.7     -9.9    -13.9     -3.6     35.1 101

55 56 B GALIMANY - GALVEZ       FIAT 131 ABARTH             -5.6     74.0       89     19.0     25.5     44.5       95      0.0      7.4      7.4       66      0.4    -10.9     11.3       85    137.2      5.9      8.8     19.4     34.1       92     17.6     19.9     35.0     -7.8     80.3 56

56 29 B ARROYO - RIERA          AUDI QUATTRO                 1.0      3.8       26      0.5      0.1      0.6       10      0.0      0.0      0.0        1      0.0      0.4      0.4        5      4.8      0.2      0.5     -1.5      2.2        8      0.0     -2.9     -0.1     -1.2      4.2 29

57 35 B CUTRINA - MAZA          RENAULT 5 T2                 0.9      1.7        9      0.2     -1.0      1.2       28     -0.2      0.4      0.6       11      0.0      6.7      6.7       75     10.2     -0.7     -1.5     -1.7      3.9       14      0.4     -2.5     -2.1     -1.2      6.2 35

58 33 B PASCUAL - BOTER         PORSCHE 911 C                4.5      7.8       53      0.0     -1.1      1.1       25     -0.6      0.0      0.6       11      1.5      0.6      2.1       45     11.6     -0.7      2.2     -0.5      3.4       12      0.1     -0.9      0.9      1.6      3.5 33

59 20 B MAS - GOMEZ             RENAULT 5 GT TURBO           3.1      4.1       29     -0.3      0.0      0.3        3     -0.1      0.0      0.1        3      0.6      0.3      0.9       18      5.4     -0.1      1.1     -3.2      4.4       19      0.1     -4.2     -5.9     -7.0     17.2 20
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General_total
POSI DORS CLAS     Pos    SE03 DORS

1 84 B FAIXEDAS - JORDAN       SEAT 124 FL                    3      4.1 84

2 88 B ROURA - MASSACHS        FIAT 131                      24     14.3 88

3 3 B SANSA - PERALTA         SEAT 127                       6      9.8 3

4 83 B FORTUNY - JIMENEZ       LANCIA BETA COUPE              1      3.3 83

5 2 B ALVAREZ - GARCIA        VW GOLF MK1                    2      6.1 2

6 24 B SAGI - SAGI             PORSCHE 911 S                 36     15.0 24

7 61 B CASALS - FONT           RENAULT ALPINE                36     15.3 61

8 69 B RABASSA - SAGUES        RENAULT 5                     11      9.7 69

9 1 B VIVES - VIVES           OPEL KADETT GT/E              43     20.9 1

10 4 B BUSQUETS - CANTARELL    SEAT 127                      41     20.9 4

11 22 B GIRALT - PRATS          VW GOLF MK1                    8      4.6 22

12 10 B CLARET - LLANSÓ         CITROEN VISA GTI              17      9.7 10

13 91 A MARTÍ - SANTAMARIA      BMW 320I                      31     15.4 91

14 18 B BRUNET - TORRA          MINI COOPER                   39     17.0 18

15 42 B PERACAULA - FERRES      BMW 318I                      34     14.6 42

16 15 B DE - DOMENECH           PORSCHE 911                   16      7.0 15

17 8 B ARRIEZU - SITJA         PORSCHE 911 SC                48     20.2 8

18 98 A VERDAGUER - MOLAS       RENAULT 11 TURBO              33     18.6 98

19 28 B MORERA - MORERA         FORD FIESTA MK1 GR2           15     11.5 28

20 41 B MONTANER - ARRIEZU      PORSCHE 911 SC                50     26.3 41

21 30 B SALINAS - CODINACS      SEAT 1430 FU                   4      4.8 30

22 17 B GEIS - GEIS             BMW 2002                      49     28.2 17

23 16 B BASCOMPTE - MARTINEZ    PORSCHE 911                   61     20.5 16

24 57 B ABAD - ABAD             MINI COOPER                   19      9.6 57

25 40 B TRIA - PEDRALS          FORD ESCORT MKII              85     55.8 40

26 21 B VILALTA - VILALTA       TRIUMPH SPITFIRE              58     34.5 21

27 52 B SALAGARAY - SALAGARAY   LANCIA FULVIA                 62     31.1 52

28 34 B RODRIGUEZ - SERRANO     AUTOBIANCHI A112              54     25.2 34

29 78 B LANOSA - CODINA         BMW 323 E21                   66     36.4 78

30 5 B CARRANCA - CARRANCA     VW GOLF MK1                    6      8.9 5

31 31 B SIMON - SUBIRANA        RENAULT 5 TS                  44     16.6 31

32 45 B TIBAU - TIBAU           RENAULT 5 TS                  21     10.5 45

33 93 A ESCLUSA - ESCLUSA       SEAT 124 D ESPECIAL           65     36.6 93

34 70 B SERRA - SERRA           RENAULT R8                    42     26.3 70

35 120 A RUBIO - CASTRO          OPEL MANTA GTE                84     64.5 120

36 71 B SERRA - VILA            SEAT 124                      91    105.6 71

37 96 A PINA - MALDONADO        AUTHI MINI 1000               46     23.5 96

38 85 B CASADEMUNT - VILLAZALA  VW GOLF GTI                   47     25.6 85

39 64 B BALLESTER - MARTIN      SEAT 127                      34     16.7 64

40 60 B CARBONELL - CARBONELL   DATSUN 240Z                   52     22.4 60

41 39 B UREÑA - GISPERT         SEAT 124                      29     15.3 39

42 53 B VILARO - TARRES         BMW E21                       56     36.6 53

43 90 A MONTESINOS - MONTESINOS RENAULT FUEGO GTX             63     53.4 90

44 14 B LOPEZ - BAGÓ            VW GOLF GTI                   12      6.0 14

45 72 B MEDRANO - MEDRANO       SEAT 1430                     87     90.4 72

46 108 A ROS - ROS               PORSCHE 911 SC                83     64.4 108

47 46 B MARTÍ - MARTÍ           PORSCHE 911 SC                67     30.2 46

48 58 B ALONGINA - ALONGINA     VW GOLF MK1                   90     92.2 58

49 77 B DELGADO - DELGADO       FIAT ABARTH 850 TC             5     11.0 77

50 51 B ORRIOLS - TABOADA       LANCIA BETA COUPE             70     37.0 51

51 59 B BONAVIDA - BONAVIDA     SEAT 124 D                    89    108.1 59

52 9 B FERNANDEZ - SALA        BMW E30 323I                  25     12.5 9

53 97 A BONAVIDA - NARANJO      FORD FIESTA                  100    182.8 97

54 101 A GRIELLS - GRIELLS       SEAT 124 SPORT                76     42.2 101

55 56 B GALIMANY - GALVEZ       FIAT 131 ABARTH               93    114.4 56

56 29 B ARROYO - RIERA          AUDI QUATTRO                  13      6.4 29

57 35 B CUTRINA - MAZA          RENAULT 5 T2                  20     10.1 35

58 33 B PASCUAL - BOTER         PORSCHE 911 C                 10      6.9 33

59 20 B MAS - GOMEZ             RENAULT 5 GT TURBO            55     21.6 20
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60 66 B CUNILL - SURIÑACH       PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0        647.7        0      1.7      1.7       52      2.0    600.0    602.0       89      0.7     -0.2      0.9       10      1.6      2.1      1.9      5.6       49      0.0      1.2      2.2      3.4       37    613.6      0.0      0.9 66

61 92 A DANES - VILASECA        OPEL KADETT                651.6        0     -0.7      0.7       31      2.8    600.0    602.8       96      2.0     -0.6      2.6       37      0.8      1.7     -1.9      4.4       38      0.0     -0.8     -0.7      1.5       19    612.0     -0.9     -2.4 92

62 19 B LOPEZ - MOLIST          BMW E30 323I               658.9        0      1.3      1.3       44      0.6    600.0    600.6       77      0.8     -0.4      1.2       14      0.0      0.5     -1.0      1.5        9     -0.6     -0.5     -1.1      2.2       25    606.8      0.2      4.3 19

63 36 B CUNILL - ESPELT         SEAT 128                   674.8        0      2.0      2.0       58      0.0    600.0    600.0       69      2.4      2.0      4.4       58      3.4      4.4      5.4     13.2       75      2.1      6.4      9.7     18.2       76    637.8     -0.4     -1.2 36

64 37 B VIGUÉ - CASAS           RENAULT 5 T2               678.4        0     -2.7      2.7       68      2.4    600.0    602.4       91      0.6     -1.7      2.3       30     -4.0     -3.1     -2.6      9.7       70     -1.2     -1.4     -0.7      3.3       35    620.4     -0.4     -1.6 37

65 67 B TUNEU - BOIXADÓS        RENAULT 8                  685.9        0      4.1      4.1       78     -8.5    600.0    608.5      106     -0.3     -0.5      0.8        8     -1.0     -0.4     -3.3      4.7       41     -0.3     -1.3     -3.1      4.7       42    622.8      0.0    -12.9 67

66 100 A GALTÉS - GALTES         OPEL MANTA GTE             689.2        0      3.3      3.3       74     -1.2    600.0    601.2       80      1.8     -3.1      4.9       68      0.3      7.7      9.4     17.4       86     -0.5      6.0      8.3     14.8       72    641.6      1.7     -0.1 100

67 82 B FERRER - BELTRA         FIAT 124 SPIDER            698.1        0      3.6      3.6       76      1.4    600.0    601.4       82      2.8      0.5      3.3       45      0.8      3.8      0.0      4.6       40     11.2     12.8     11.6     35.6       84    648.5      5.7      8.0 82

68 86 B CRIACH - BOIXADERAS     FORD CAPRI                 707.5        0      3.0      3.0       71     -2.4    600.0    602.4       91     -0.3     -3.0      3.3       45     -3.8      0.2     -4.2      8.2       62     -4.1     -3.0     -3.6     10.7       64    627.6      1.4     -0.2 86

69 48 B MATAS - COSTA           BMW 323I                   715.7        0      0.9      0.9       37      0.3    600.0    600.3       73      1.8     -0.3      2.1       26      0.2      2.3      0.8      3.3       26      3.5     -0.9     -0.2      4.6       40    611.2      0.2     -0.2 48

70 94 A CEDO - DESCLAUX         BMW 635 CS                 718.7        0     -3.2      3.2       73     -1.6    600.0    601.6       85     -0.9     -1.3      2.2       29     -0.6      1.3     -5.8      7.7       60      0.6     -2.0     -0.4      3.0       33    617.7     -4.3     -2.4 94

71 89 A VERDAGUER - MORA        PORSCHE 944 T              723.0        0      5.0      5.0       79      1.7    600.0    601.7       87      0.2     -2.1      2.3       30      2.5      4.3      2.6      9.4       69     -0.9     -1.0     -2.9      4.8       43    623.2      0.0      2.2 89

72 111 A CATARINEU - IMEDIO      ALFA ROMEO GTV2.0          741.4        0      7.1      7.1       87      1.4    600.0    601.4       82      5.6     -0.3      5.9       74     13.1     -2.5      0.0     15.6       84      7.8      8.6      9.1     25.5       81    655.5      0.7    -10.8 111

73 74 B RODRIGUEZ - MONTALVEZ   OPEL KADETT GTE            742.7        0    300.0    300.0      116    146.8    144.1    290.9       66     29.0      3.4     32.4      109      5.1      8.5      3.1     16.7       85      1.6      3.5      5.2     10.3       63    650.3      1.6     -4.6 74

74 99 A BIGAS - SOSPEDRA        AUTOBIANCHI A112           754.6        0      1.0      1.0       40     12.3    600.0    612.3      110      2.9     -5.4      8.3       85     -3.1     -0.5     -8.8     12.4       74     -1.1      0.4      0.2      1.7       21    635.7     -2.5     -2.2 99

75 75 B BLANCAFORT - GRANE      SEAT 124                   754.9        0     -0.7      0.7       31     -3.0    600.0    603.0       98     -3.9     -8.1     12.0       96    -21.3    -20.4    -29.6     71.3      106      0.0      0.1      0.0      0.1        1    687.1     -1.7     -0.7 75

76 80 B GARCIA - PRUNA          FIAT X 1/9                 782.9        0    148.7    148.7      115     -4.5    600.0    604.5      101      0.8     -0.6      1.4       15     -0.8      2.8      0.0      3.6       30      5.8      0.4      0.6      6.8       52    765.0      0.5      0.0 80

77 65 B DOMINGUEZ - DOMINGUEZ   FORD ESCORT MK2            794.6        0    -18.2     18.2      106     19.4    600.0    619.4      113      4.6      3.5      8.1       84      0.0      1.5      2.8      4.3       36    -11.0    -37.6     -7.3     55.9       93    705.9      7.1    -10.2 65

78 26 B POVEDA - CARRASCOSA     VW GOLF MK1                812.4        0      1.5      1.5       48      0.6    600.0    600.6       77      2.7      0.8      3.5       49      0.0      1.9      0.2      2.1       14      0.3      0.7      0.0      1.0        7    608.7      0.3      0.0 26

79 32 B VIDAL - SALADRIGAS      SEAT 127                   821.3        0     -8.0      8.0       93      2.4    600.0    602.4       91      3.8      1.1      4.9       68     -1.1      2.2      0.6      3.9       31      2.2      3.5      2.0      7.7       56    626.9     62.5     28.6 32

80 102 A MONTOLIU - CAZORLA      PORSCHE 911                831.0        0     15.6     15.6      105      4.7    600.0    604.7      102      5.3      2.3      7.6       82     -0.8      3.1      1.5      5.4       46      2.4     26.0     24.5     52.9       92    686.2      0.0     -2.2 102

81 106 A CANO - HONTANGASA       CITROEN VISA GTI           833.1        0     11.6     11.6      100      2.1    600.0    602.1       90      3.8     -7.6     11.4       95     -9.9     -2.8    -14.6     27.3       96      5.3     -0.1      3.5      8.9       60    661.3      4.1     -9.1 106

82 47 B MARTINEZ - GUZMAN       LANCIA Y10                 882.8        0      0.1      0.1       10     -0.2    600.0    600.2       72      0.9     -1.1      2.0       24     -0.8     -0.4     -3.0      4.2       35     -1.4     -2.9     -1.4      5.7       49    612.2     -0.9     -2.3 47

83 119 A PUIG - PUIG             VW GOLF                    898.4        0      2.7      2.7       68      3.3    600.0    603.3       99      6.2      0.2      6.4       77      1.1      6.1     18.0     25.2       94     18.7    -33.3     19.0     71.0       97    708.6     -1.1     13.6 119

84 7 B ARMADANS - VIVES        PORSCHE 911                919.5      600      0.5      0.5       27      0.0      3.0      3.0        3      0.1     -0.4      0.5        5     -0.7     -1.0      0.4      2.1       14      0.0      1.4      0.0      1.4       12      7.5      0.0      1.4 7

85 55 B MARTÍ - MORENO          SEAT 131 E                 928.0        0      2.2      2.2       64      2.6    600.0    602.6       94      5.0      0.0      5.0       70      2.5      0.8     -1.9      5.2       44      8.6      0.9      8.5     18.0       74    633.0     23.7    -21.3 55

86 109 A LOPEZ - LOPEZ           VW GOLF MK1               1041.7        0     10.7     10.7       98      6.1    600.0    606.1      104     11.7     14.7     26.4      107     14.9     13.7     19.2     47.8      103     22.0     26.1     28.3     76.4       99    767.4     19.1     34.2 109

87 121 B TRASSIERRA - CHUECOS    RENAULT 4 SPECIAL         1073.7        0     -5.9      5.9       85     -2.7    600.0    602.7       95     -8.3     -9.0     17.3      101     12.2     -1.4     -1.2     14.8       80     -3.0      2.2     12.8     18.0       74    658.7     -5.5    -10.5 121

88 104 A MACIA - RIBO            FORD SIERRA 2.0           1246.3        0      7.8      7.8       92      0.0    600.0    600.0       69      3.0     -6.4      9.4       90     -3.8     -2.9     -7.5     14.2       78     -1.4     -4.5     -7.6     13.5       70    644.9    243.6    161.2 104

89 43 B GARRIGA - SETO          RENAULT R12 S             1318.0        0      0.0      0.0        1     -0.6     10.2     10.8       14     -2.4     -6.1      8.5       86      6.1     -1.1      1.3      8.5       65    300.0    300.0    300.0    900.0      112    927.8     40.8    -26.5 43

90 107 A SANTACREU - TOMAS       SEAT 124 FU 1600          1386.4        0     -1.7      1.7       52     -3.9    600.0    603.9      100     -3.4     -6.6     10.0       91     -5.3     -3.3     -4.8     13.4       76     -1.2      2.0      3.7      6.9       53    635.9    152.7    215.6 107

91 49 B MARTINEZ - BORI         SEAT 124 1430             1400.8        0      9.3      9.3       97      1.8    600.0    601.8       88      6.3     -1.1      7.4       80     -3.0     -4.4      4.9     12.3       73      6.9    -16.4    -12.4     35.7       85    666.5    300.0    261.0 49

92 50 B MUNELL - GUINARD        BMW 320I                  1402.2        0     14.1     14.1      104     -0.7    600.0    600.7       79     16.5      4.6     21.1      104     83.9     78.3     39.0    201.2      113      0.1      2.6      7.5     10.2       62    847.3    179.8    117.4 50

93 200 A SERRANO - TORRES        LANCIA DELTA HF           1430.1        0      7.7      7.7       90    -21.4    600.0    621.4      114     11.8     -6.7     18.5      103      1.0    -12.6     -9.4     23.0       92     88.8     77.3    101.2    267.3      105    937.9    -16.0    -18.7 200

94 68 B TEJON - SEGURADO        AUDI GT                   1525.4        0    600.0    600.0      118   -238.2   -163.1    401.3       68      4.0      0.0      4.0       53      0.0      1.0      0.3      1.3        8      0.0     -0.6     -0.9      1.5       19   1008.1    273.6    168.8 68

95 11 B COMA - TRASERRA         OPEL ASCONA GT            1549.2      600      1.3      1.3       44      0.4    600.0    600.4       74      2.1      0.0      2.1       26      0.5      2.8      0.2      3.5       29      1.1     -2.0     -3.4      6.5       51    613.8      0.6     -9.8 11

96 12 B LOPEZ - BOIX            BMW 323I                  1596.0        0      1.7      1.7       52      0.3     23.5     23.8       33      3.3      0.1      3.4       48      0.0      1.5      0.8      2.3       17      0.3      1.9      1.1      3.3       35     34.5    300.0    300.0 12

97 44 B CODORNIU - CODORNIU     OPEL MANTA GTE            1611.0        0      2.1      2.1       61      1.2    600.0    601.2       80      1.9     -0.4      2.3       30      0.0      0.0     -2.3      2.3       17      6.1      6.0      4.5     16.6       73    624.5    300.0    300.0 44

98 87 B RIUS - BONET            FIAT 124 ABART            1634.7        0     13.0     13.0      101      7.5    600.0    607.5      105     -7.6    -22.2     29.8      108    -13.0     -0.7      5.0     18.7       88     -7.0      6.0     22.1     35.1       83    704.1    300.0    286.6 87

99 103 A NOVELL - NARTI          ALFA ROMEO GTV2.0         1645.3        0      0.6      0.6       28     -1.4    600.0    601.4       82      0.0    -10.4     10.4       92      1.9    -23.6      6.1     31.6       97      4.5      4.6     12.5     21.6       78    665.6    300.0    300.0 103

100 105 A CABEZERA - SANTIAGO     RENAULT 5 TURBO2          1724.1        0    300.0    300.0      116    300.0    600.0    900.0      118     64.9     53.8    118.7      114    -10.7    -19.5    -29.7     59.9      105    -14.3    -27.8    -29.0     71.1       98   1449.7     44.9     -0.9 105

101 118 A MORENO - FUENTE         SEAT 1430 FU              1740.6        0     25.5     25.5      108    -96.1    600.0    696.1      116     31.1     37.7     68.8      113     42.6     45.4     54.2    142.2      112     62.5    -45.1     -5.0    112.6      103   1045.2     -3.7    -39.1 118

102 117 A MARTIN - RAMOS          SEAT 127  LS              1956.3        0     83.9     83.9      112     -5.5    600.0    605.5      103     -1.6    -15.8     17.4      102     17.1     26.7     48.3     92.1      108     90.4    180.8    172.4    443.6      110   1242.5      4.9    -30.0 117

103 38 B VIAPLANA - FREIXES      SEAT 124 E                1989.8        0      5.7      5.7       84      9.8    600.0    609.8      108      3.8     -0.6      4.4       58     -3.0     -0.6     11.6     15.2       82     -8.8    176.1    164.1    349.0      107    984.1    300.0    279.7 38

104 62 B CRIBILLERS - MASNOU     RENAULT 8 ALPINE          2087.6        0     -2.7      2.7       68     -9.4    600.0    609.4      107      6.0     -0.9      6.9       78     14.6      2.6      2.3     19.5       89     -1.4    -23.0    -18.9     43.3       89    681.8     84.6    -19.4 62

105 63 B FAMADA - FAMADA         LANCIA MONTECARLO         2156.2        0      3.9      3.9       77    -10.0    600.0    610.0      109      5.2      0.7      5.9       74      0.0      1.0      7.1      8.1       61    -18.4    180.6    167.4    366.4      108    994.3     -8.8    -40.4 63

106 116 A CARAPUIG - CODINA       FORD FIESTA MK1 XR2       2544.5        0     23.3     23.3      107   -116.1    600.0    716.1      117     -7.4      5.6     13.0       97    -57.7    -43.3    -31.7    132.7      110      6.1     -1.6     33.3     41.0       88    926.1   -106.8   -173.3 116

107 115 A BERENGUÉ - OLIVERAS     VW ESCARABAT              2860.4        0     74.4     74.4      111    -14.3    600.0    614.3      111     20.4     34.0     54.4      112     47.4     69.5    106.9    223.8      115    180.8    150.0    166.8    497.6      111   1464.5    -61.0   -141.6 115

108 73 B MONTOLIU - JUVIÑA       RENAULT 5 COPA            3137.7        0     -8.0      8.0       93      0.5     27.4     27.9       39     17.5     23.1     40.6      110     32.3     37.4     72.1    141.8      111    -22.9    -22.9     -3.4     49.2       91    267.5     -0.7    -30.9 73

109 112 A FOLCH - VIDAL           MINI MORRIS 850           3237.1        0    103.1    103.1      113     41.7    600.0    641.7      115      0.7      1.3      2.0       24     58.1     72.8     83.2    214.1      114    120.1    115.0    148.7    383.8      109   1344.7    157.5     61.9 112

110 95 A MANTECA - MANTECA       SEAT RITMO CL             3266.2        0      5.0      5.0       79     -0.9     52.0     52.9       53    300.0    300.0    600.0      115    300.0    300.0    300.0    900.0      116    300.0    600.0    600.0   1500.0      113   3057.9      0.0      2.4 95

111 113 A FOLCH - SOLDEVILLA      AUSTIN MINI SEVEN         3449.5        0    145.9    145.9      114     14.9    600.0    614.9      112    -26.1    -24.5     50.6      111     30.3     44.8     54.7    129.8      109     91.7     86.3    120.3    298.3      106   1239.5    300.0    208.3 113

112 114 A FORNS - ARES            MINI MORRIS 850           8406.8        0    600.0    600.0      118    600.0    600.0   1200.0      119    600.0    600.0   1200.0      118    600.0    600.0    600.0   1800.0      117    600.0    600.0    600.0   1800.0      114   6600.0    100.3      4.6 114

RET 6 B GUAL - SABATER          PORSCHE 911 S                   0      1.9      1.9       56      2.9    600.0    602.9       97      0.5     -2.2      2.7       40     -0.9     -0.9      0.0      1.8       12      6.2        6

RET 13 B ROCA - MORENO           PORSCHE 944                     0      3.0      3.0       71    129.6    189.5    319.1       67      9.4    600.0    609.4      117    -21.7    -17.7     -7.0     46.4      102         13

RET 23 B MIRO - ARRIEZU          PORSCHE 924 T                   0      0.2      0.2       18      0.3      9.0      9.3       12                  23

RET 25 B PALLI - BUSCARONS       INNOCENTI MINI COOP.            0                         25

RET 27 B RIGAT - SANCHEZ         BMW 2002                        0      0.1      0.1       10      0.7     34.2     34.9       44                  27

RET 54 B MONTOLIU - TORREDEMER   RENAULT 12 TS BREAK             0      6.7      6.7       86      1.3    106.9    108.2       63      5.4     -8.3     13.7       99     25.3     20.9      3.8     50.0      104         54
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60 66 B CUNILL - SURIÑACH       PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0         15.2     16.1       59      0.4      0.4      0.8       16     -0.2      1.8      2.0       35      3.2      0.8      4.0       66     22.9      1.1      4.2     -0.2      5.5       23      2.4     -0.6      1.0      1.7      5.7 66

61 92 A DANES - VILASECA        OPEL KADETT                 -0.4      3.7       25     -0.5     -0.6      1.1       25      0.7      0.0      0.7       16     -2.3     -1.2      3.5       60      9.0     -3.1      3.3     -2.2      8.6       50     -3.3     -4.3     -7.4     -7.0     22.0 92

62 19 B LOPEZ - MOLIST          BMW E30 323I                 2.7      7.2       49      0.1     -0.8      0.9       19      0.0      0.3      0.3        6      1.0      1.0      2.0       44     10.4      3.5      3.8     -2.0      9.3       52      9.2     -6.3     -8.8     -8.1     32.4 19

63 36 B CUNILL - ESPELT         SEAT 128                     3.0      4.6       37      2.8      5.7      8.5       72      2.3      2.7      5.0       59      1.7      2.8      4.5       69     22.6      1.1      2.3      2.9      6.3       32      3.2      0.8      1.7      2.4      8.1 36

64 37 B VIGUÉ - CASAS           RENAULT 5 T2                -2.6      4.6       37     -1.1     19.0     20.1       87     -0.8     -0.9      1.7       32      0.0      0.4      0.4        5     26.8     -5.2      0.0     -0.7      5.9       28     -2.3     -4.4     -8.2    -10.4     25.3 37

65 67 B TUNEU - BOIXADÓS        RENAULT 8                   -7.6     20.5       65     -0.5     -0.9      1.4       31     -1.3      0.2      1.5       30      3.2      1.8      5.0       72     28.4    -10.4      0.0     -6.2     16.6       73      0.0     -3.4     -7.8     -6.9     18.1 67

66 100 A GALTÉS - GALTES         OPEL MANTA GTE              -2.9      4.7       39      1.2      0.3      1.5       34      0.3      3.3      3.6       52      0.0     -1.4      1.4       28     11.2      2.5     16.4      8.6     27.5       85      1.0      2.7     -3.3      1.9      8.9 100

67 82 B FERRER - BELTRA         FIAT 124 SPIDER              6.8     20.5       65     -0.2      1.6      1.8       38      0.3      3.1      3.4       49      2.4      3.9      6.3       74     32.0     -2.8      5.2     -2.1     10.1       54      2.9      0.3     -4.2      0.1      7.5 82

68 86 B CRIACH - BOIXADERAS     FORD CAPRI                  -0.4      2.0       12      5.2      2.7      7.9       70     -6.6      6.7     13.3       81     -1.3     -3.2      4.5       69     27.7      4.1      7.4     -4.5     16.0       71     -3.5     -6.3    -13.7    -12.7     36.2 86

69 48 B MATAS - COSTA           BMW 323I                    -0.1      0.5        1      0.1      0.4      0.5        8    -32.1    -54.2     86.3      106      1.8      0.8      2.6       49     89.9      0.0      7.4     -0.8      8.2       47      3.3      0.1     -1.6     -1.4      6.4 48

70 94 A CEDO - DESCLAUX         BMW 635 CS                   9.5     16.2       60      0.4      3.8      4.2       59      2.8      4.3      7.1       64      2.2     -0.8      3.0       57     30.5     11.1     13.8     10.8     35.7       93      8.2     -0.6     -8.3    -17.7     34.8 94

71 89 A VERDAGUER - MORA        PORSCHE 944 T               -4.9      7.1       47      0.9     43.1     44.0       94      3.6      0.9      4.5       56     17.5     11.5     29.0       98     84.6      0.0      6.0      1.4      7.4       40      1.3     -1.2     -2.2     -3.1      7.8 89

72 111 A CATARINEU - IMEDIO      ALFA ROMEO GTV2.0           10.6     22.1       70      0.4      1.1      1.5       34     -3.2     13.8     17.0       87      1.8      3.0      4.8       71     45.4      3.8     14.3      7.4     25.5       83      3.3     -0.8      5.3      5.6     15.0 111

73 74 B RODRIGUEZ - MONTALVEZ   OPEL KADETT GTE             21.3     27.5       73      1.0     -0.5      1.5       34     -6.2      4.1     10.3       73      5.0      2.1      7.1       76     46.4      8.1     14.8      4.7     27.6       86      2.9      0.5     -9.3     -5.7     18.4 74

74 99 A BIGAS - SOSPEDRA        AUTOBIANCHI A112            -2.6      7.3       50      5.6      3.9      9.5       74     -1.7      6.5      8.2       68      5.8     -2.5      8.3       79     33.3      7.6     21.0     17.9     46.5       96      3.0     -5.3    -17.9    -12.9     39.1 99

75 75 B BLANCAFORT - GRANE      SEAT 124                    -1.8      4.2       31     -1.9      1.4      3.3       53     -1.0      2.0      3.0       46      0.6      0.1      0.7       13     11.2     -1.1     10.9     -6.2     18.2       76     -0.2     -5.5    -14.3    -18.4     38.4 75

76 80 B GARCIA - PRUNA          FIAT X 1/9                   2.4      2.9       20     -0.7     -1.2      1.9       40      0.0      3.4      3.4       49      0.6      2.0      2.6       49     10.8      1.3      2.3     -0.4      4.0       15      1.8      0.0     -1.3      0.0      3.1 80

77 65 B DOMINGUEZ - DOMINGUEZ   FORD ESCORT MK2            -12.8     30.1       75      2.2      7.9     10.1       77      8.4     18.1     26.5       98      2.6      2.4      5.0       72     71.7      1.8      3.6     -2.3      7.7       44      7.0      1.5     -0.6     -0.2      9.3 65

78 26 B POVEDA - CARRASCOSA     VW GOLF MK1                  2.5      2.8       17      0.3    185.6    185.9      107      5.1      0.0      5.1       60      0.0     -1.0      1.0       21    194.8      0.0      1.9     -0.7      2.6       11      1.8     -1.0     -2.1     -1.4      6.3 26

79 32 B VIDAL - SALADRIGAS      SEAT 127                    41.1    132.2       95      1.3      0.6      1.9       40      0.0      3.1      3.1       47      2.0      2.4      4.4       68    141.6      3.7      9.4     -3.7     16.8       74     16.9     14.8      3.2     -1.1     36.0 32

80 102 A MONTOLIU - CAZORLA      PORSCHE 911                  8.4     10.6       57      0.8      9.5     10.3       78      3.6      7.0     10.6       74      1.3    -14.5     15.8       91     47.3      6.5     12.5     -0.3     19.3       79     -3.7     -5.1     53.5    -15.9     78.2 102

81 106 A CANO - HONTANGASA       CITROEN VISA GTI             3.5     16.7       61      0.0     -6.1      6.1       63     -2.1      4.5      6.6       61      1.0     -0.5      1.5       31     30.9     22.7     15.8     14.3     52.8       99     -1.5     61.2     -0.1    -25.3     88.1 106

82 47 B MARTINEZ - GUZMAN       LANCIA Y10                 131.2    134.4       96     -0.4     81.7     82.1      102     -0.5    -27.3     27.8       99     -1.2     -0.2      1.4       28    245.7      0.0      4.2     -2.1      6.3       32      0.1     -3.1     -7.2     -8.2     18.6 47

83 119 A PUIG - PUIG             VW GOLF                      7.1     21.8       69      5.7     66.7     72.4      100      2.0    -19.2     21.2       93      5.1      4.1      9.2       81    124.6     -4.5      9.0      1.0     14.5       67     28.0      8.1      4.0     10.6     50.7 119

84 7 B ARMADANS - VIVES        PORSCHE 911                  1.1      2.5       14     -0.5    300.0    300.5      109     -0.5     -0.1      0.6       11      0.6     -3.1      3.7       64    307.3      0.0      0.0     -0.4      0.4        1      3.3      0.0      0.0      1.0      4.3 7

85 55 B MARTÍ - MORENO          SEAT 131 E                  11.2     56.2       84     -2.7     -7.8     10.5       79    -10.4      0.6     11.0       76     -0.4      0.0      0.4        5     78.1     11.8     16.6     32.8     61.2      101     26.2     41.8     62.7     25.0    155.7 55

86 109 A LOPEZ - LOPEZ           VW GOLF MK1                 72.7    126.0       93     12.5      9.3     21.8       89      0.9     19.2     20.1       92      8.5     10.2     18.7       94    186.6     13.6     21.4     16.6     51.6       97     11.0      7.0      7.4    -10.7     36.1 109

87 121 B TRASSIERRA - CHUECOS    RENAULT 4 SPECIAL            0.9     16.9       63      1.3      1.9      3.2       52     58.6     25.8     84.4      105     -7.3    -39.4     46.7      103    151.2     21.0     19.3     42.4     82.7      104     28.3     64.7     74.6    -13.5    181.1 121

88 104 A MACIA - RIBO            FORD SIERRA 2.0            110.6    515.4      106      0.2      3.8      4.0       57      5.9     12.7     18.6       88      2.2     -9.2     11.4       87    549.4      4.4     11.7      1.6     17.7       75      4.3      5.5     -7.1    -17.4     34.3 104

89 43 B GARRIGA - SETO          RENAULT R12 S               24.3     91.6       92      0.2     -2.2      2.4       44     -4.8      3.9      8.7       69     -1.2     -0.1      1.3       26    104.0     11.8     11.6     34.0     57.4      100     42.2     78.3     81.6     26.7    228.8 43

90 107 A SANTACREU - TOMAS       SEAT 124 FU 1600           133.7    502.0      105     -2.5     -2.6      5.1       61    -16.1     -2.6     18.7       89     29.9    -13.1     43.0      102    568.8     10.1     15.5     41.1     66.7      103     14.4     41.2     46.7     12.7    115.0 107

91 49 B MARTINEZ - BORI         SEAT 124 1430               95.7    656.7      107      9.7    -18.2     27.9       92    -15.0     -8.7     23.7       97     -0.9      0.7      1.6       34    709.9     -1.5      8.6     -2.4     12.5       63      0.3     -1.7     -5.1     -4.8     11.9 49

92 50 B MUNELL - GUINARD        BMW 320I                    17.9    315.1      101     15.3      3.7     19.0       85    -15.3    -33.2     48.5      101      1.9     -8.5     10.4       83    393.0     13.6     17.1     21.1     51.8       98     14.5      4.3    -32.2    -59.1    110.1 50

93 200 A SERRANO - TORRES        LANCIA DELTA HF             15.0     49.7       79     -9.3     10.3     19.6       86    101.4     99.3    200.7      110    -10.8    -17.5     28.3       97    298.3     38.0     31.4     44.2    113.6      105     -6.6     16.9     51.1      5.7     80.3 200

94 68 B TEJON - SEGURADO        AUDI GT                     56.0    498.4      104      0.0      0.9      0.9       19      0.2      1.8      2.0       35      1.2      1.4      2.6       49    503.9     -1.2      3.7     -0.8      5.7       25      0.5     -0.1     -4.7     -2.4      7.7 68

95 11 B COMA - TRASERRA         OPEL ASCONA GT              -6.3     16.7       61      2.5    300.0    302.5      110     -0.7      2.5      3.2       48      1.7      1.4      3.1       58    325.5      0.3      2.0      0.1      2.4        9      3.6      0.1     -1.8     -2.0      7.5 11

96 12 B LOPEZ - BOIX            BMW 323I                   300.0    900.0      113    272.5    204.4    476.9      113     95.3     62.1    157.4      109      1.0      0.9      1.9       41   1536.2      0.0      6.7     -3.4     10.1       54      0.8     -0.1     -7.6     -6.7     15.2 12

97 44 B CODORNIU - CODORNIU     OPEL MANTA GTE             281.3    881.3      112     69.0     -0.2     69.2       99     -0.2      0.2      0.4        9      2.4      0.4      2.8       54    953.7      0.4      0.0     -4.1      4.5       20     13.9     -3.4     -5.5     -5.5     28.3 44

98 87 B RIUS - BONET            FIAT 124 ABART             176.6    763.2      109    -21.7      2.7     24.4       91    -24.7     -9.4     34.1      100    -12.9    -17.4     30.3       99    852.0     20.8     -9.9    -14.5     45.2       95     14.3      9.1      0.9     -9.1     33.4 87

99 103 A NOVELL - NARTI          ALFA ROMEO GTV2.0          258.9    858.9      111     10.5     30.0     40.5       93      2.3     21.2     23.5       96      1.9     -7.0      8.9       80    931.8     11.4      1.9      6.5     19.8       80      0.0     -9.7     -9.0     -9.4     28.1 103

100 105 A CABEZERA - SANTIAGO     RENAULT 5 TURBO2            43.0     88.8       91     -5.4      1.3      6.7       66     -6.0     -6.5     12.5       79    -19.8    -35.1     54.9      105    162.9      0.8     -8.5     -2.7     12.0       61    -16.0    -15.0    -23.1    -45.4     99.5 105

101 118 A MORENO - FUENTE         SEAT 1430 FU                20.6     63.4       87     -4.4     -0.5      4.9       60     -0.5      6.7      7.2       65    -15.2    -88.4    103.6      108    179.1     21.9     34.6     65.0    121.5      107     70.1     99.7    134.4     90.6    394.8 118

102 117 A MARTIN - RAMOS          SEAT 127  LS                34.9     69.8       88    -71.8    -73.5    145.3      104    -48.2    -41.2     89.4      107    -58.9   -104.4    163.3      110    467.8    -16.1    -19.6     28.7     64.4      102     46.5     62.8     61.0    -11.3    181.6 117

103 38 B VIAPLANA - FREIXES      SEAT 124 E                 200.6    780.3      110     74.5     75.2    149.7      105     -3.5     12.3     15.8       84     -1.7     -0.2      1.9       41    947.7      1.4      3.8    -10.0     15.2       69     12.7     -4.6     -7.7    -17.8     42.8 38

104 62 B CRIBILLERS - MASNOU     RENAULT 8 ALPINE           -24.9    128.9       94    -14.7     44.4     59.1       98    292.2    300.0    592.2      112     24.7    -26.4     51.1      104    831.3     18.9     31.9     66.8    117.6      106     67.5    109.3    164.6    115.5    456.9 62

105 63 B FAMADA - FAMADA         LANCIA MONTECARLO            2.0     51.2       81    233.1    179.9    413.0      112    240.1    300.0    540.1      111     10.0    -24.6     34.6      100   1038.9     -0.6     11.2     17.2     29.0       89     -2.8    -19.8    -24.7     46.7     94.0 63

106 116 A CARAPUIG - CODINA       FORD FIESTA MK1 XR2       -133.9    414.0      103      0.2     23.3     23.5       90     35.9     34.0     69.9      104    -24.4    -67.6     92.0      106    599.4    111.7    111.6    141.1    364.4      112    137.0    164.2    199.5    153.9    654.6 116

107 115 A BERENGUÉ - OLIVERAS     VW ESCARABAT              -137.1    339.7      102      4.3     -5.2      9.5       74     -3.3     -6.7     10.0       72      3.4    -39.3     42.7      101    401.9     42.3     61.6    123.2    227.1      108    164.8    192.4    227.3    182.4    766.9 115

108 73 B MONTOLIU - JUVIÑA       RENAULT 5 COPA             -20.4     52.0       82    -20.2    300.0    320.2      111    600.0    600.0   1200.0      113    600.0    600.0   1200.0      113   2772.2     -6.3    -14.0    -12.1     32.4       91      1.9      4.0      0.5    -59.2     65.6 73

109 112 A FOLCH - VIDAL           MINI MORRIS 850            -14.6    234.0      100    -47.9    -25.1     73.0      101     25.0     24.5     49.5      102    -25.7    -77.8    103.5      107    460.0     45.4    103.5    195.3    344.2      111    247.0    276.9    300.0    264.3   1088.2 112

110 95 A MANTECA - MANTECA       SEAT RITMO CL                4.0      6.4       45     -1.3      0.0      1.3       30    -10.2      0.7     10.9       75     -3.7     -0.2      3.9       65     22.5      2.4     14.2      6.9     23.5       82     17.1     21.3     90.2     33.7    162.3 95

111 113 A FOLCH - SOLDEVILLA      AUSTIN MINI SEVEN          159.9    668.2      108    -58.2    -54.0    112.2      103     -2.5     -2.1      4.6       58    -54.1   -106.3    160.4      109    945.4     30.3     81.5    167.5    279.3      109    218.3    248.2    282.8    236.0    985.3 113

112 114 A FORNS - ARES            MINI MORRIS 850            -72.1    177.0       99    -86.8    -82.2    169.0      106    -30.7    -30.8     61.5      103    -81.4   -135.0    216.4      111    623.9     70.3     88.0    145.0    303.3      110    191.3    221.0    255.9    211.4    879.6 114

RET 6 B GUAL - SABATER          PORSCHE 911 S                                     6

RET 13 B ROCA - MORENO           PORSCHE 944                                       13

RET 23 B MIRO - ARRIEZU          PORSCHE 924 T                                     23

RET 25 B PALLI - BUSCARONS       INNOCENTI MINI COOP.                              25

RET 27 B RIGAT - SANCHEZ         BMW 2002                                          27

RET 54 B MONTOLIU - TORREDEMER   RENAULT 12 TS BREAK                               54
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General_total
POSI DORS CLAS     Pos    SE03 DORS

60 66 B CUNILL - SURIÑACH       PORSCHE CARRERA 3.0           17     11.2 66

61 92 A DANES - VILASECA        OPEL KADETT                   64     30.6 92

62 19 B LOPEZ - MOLIST          BMW E30 323I                  72     41.7 19

63 36 B CUNILL - ESPELT         SEAT 128                      32     14.4 36

64 37 B VIGUÉ - CASAS           RENAULT 5 T2                  68     31.2 37

65 67 B TUNEU - BOIXADÓS        RENAULT 8                     57     34.7 67

66 100 A GALTÉS - GALTES         OPEL MANTA GTE                38     36.4 100

67 82 B FERRER - BELTRA         FIAT 124 SPIDER               25     17.6 82

68 86 B CRIACH - BOIXADERAS     FORD CAPRI                    79     52.2 86

69 48 B MATAS - COSTA           BMW 323I                      23     14.6 48

70 94 A CEDO - DESCLAUX         BMW 635 CS                    75     70.5 94

71 89 A VERDAGUER - MORA        PORSCHE 944 T                 29     15.2 89

72 111 A CATARINEU - IMEDIO      ALFA ROMEO GTV2.0             50     40.5 111

73 74 B RODRIGUEZ - MONTALVEZ   OPEL KADETT GTE               59     46.0 74

74 99 A BIGAS - SOSPEDRA        AUTOBIANCHI A112              81     85.6 99

75 75 B BLANCAFORT - GRANE      SEAT 124                      80     56.6 75

76 80 B GARCIA - PRUNA          FIAT X 1/9                     8      7.1 80

77 65 B DOMINGUEZ - DOMINGUEZ   FORD ESCORT MK2               40     17.0 65

78 26 B POVEDA - CARRASCOSA     VW GOLF MK1                   21      8.9 26

79 32 B VIDAL - SALADRIGAS      SEAT 127                      77     52.8 32

80 102 A MONTOLIU - CAZORLA      PORSCHE 911                   92     97.5 102

81 106 A CANO - HONTANGASA       CITROEN VISA GTI              95    140.9 106

82 47 B MARTINEZ - GUZMAN       LANCIA Y10                    60     24.9 47

83 119 A PUIG - PUIG             VW GOLF                       86     65.2 119

84 7 B ARMADANS - VIVES        PORSCHE 911                   14      4.7 7

85 55 B MARTÍ - MORENO          SEAT 131 E                   101    216.9 55

86 109 A LOPEZ - LOPEZ           VW GOLF MK1                   78     87.7 109

87 121 B TRASSIERRA - CHUECOS    RENAULT 4 SPECIAL            103    263.8 121

88 104 A MACIA - RIBO            FORD SIERRA 2.0               74     52.0 104

89 43 B GARRIGA - SETO          RENAULT R12 S                105    286.2 43

90 107 A SANTACREU - TOMAS       SEAT 124 FU 1600              99    181.7 107

91 49 B MARTINEZ - BORI         SEAT 124 1430                 45     24.4 49

92 50 B MUNELL - GUINARD        BMW 320I                      98    161.9 50

93 200 A SERRANO - TORRES        LANCIA DELTA HF               93    193.9 200

94 68 B TEJON - SEGURADO        AUDI GT                       28     13.4 68

95 11 B COMA - TRASERRA         OPEL ASCONA GT                25      9.9 11

96 12 B LOPEZ - BOIX            BMW 323I                      52     25.3 12

97 44 B CODORNIU - CODORNIU     OPEL MANTA GTE                70     32.8 44

98 87 B RIUS - BONET            FIAT 124 ABART                73     78.6 87

99 103 A NOVELL - NARTI          ALFA ROMEO GTV2.0             69     47.9 103

100 105 A CABEZERA - SANTIAGO     RENAULT 5 TURBO2              97    111.5 105

101 118 A MORENO - FUENTE         SEAT 1430 FU                 106    516.3 118

102 117 A MARTIN - RAMOS          SEAT 127  LS                 104    246.0 117

103 38 B VIAPLANA - FREIXES      SEAT 124 E                    82     58.0 38

104 62 B CRIBILLERS - MASNOU     RENAULT 8 ALPINE             107    574.5 62

105 63 B FAMADA - FAMADA         LANCIA MONTECARLO             96    123.0 63

106 116 A CARAPUIG - CODINA       FORD FIESTA MK1 XR2          108   1019.0 116

107 115 A BERENGUÉ - OLIVERAS     VW ESCARABAT                 109    994.0 115

108 73 B MONTOLIU - JUVIÑA       RENAULT 5 COPA                88     98.0 73

109 112 A FOLCH - VIDAL           MINI MORRIS 850              112   1432.4 112

110 95 A MANTECA - MANTECA       SEAT RITMO CL                102    185.8 95

111 113 A FOLCH - SOLDEVILLA      AUSTIN MINI SEVEN            111   1264.6 113

112 114 A FORNS - ARES            MINI MORRIS 850              110   1182.9 114

RET 6 B GUAL - SABATER          PORSCHE 911 S             6

RET 13 B ROCA - MORENO           PORSCHE 944               13

RET 23 B MIRO - ARRIEZU          PORSCHE 924 T             23

RET 25 B PALLI - BUSCARONS       INNOCENTI MINI COOP.      25

RET 27 B RIGAT - SANCHEZ         BMW 2002                  27

RET 54 B MONTOLIU - TORREDEMER   RENAULT 12 TS BREAK       54
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30/11/2013 20:53:59
General_total
POSI DORS CLAS    TOTAL    C.H.    TR011

EL TER         

   TC01     Pos    TR021
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   TR022    TC02     Pos    TR031

ROMAGATS       

   TR032    TC03     Pos    TR041

COLLSAPLANA    

   TR042    TR043    TC04     Pos    TR051

DOS COLLS      

   TR053    TR054    TC05     Pos    SE01    TR061

SANT MARC      

   TR062 DORS
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RET 76 B CANALS - URIEL          PORSCHE 924                     0                         76

RET 79 B HERNANDEZ - CASARES     PORSCHE 914/4                   0     -0.1      0.1       10     -0.2      2.6      2.8        2      0.5     -1.0      1.5       17     -0.6     -0.1     -1.0      1.7       11      0.9      0.0     -0.4      1.3       11      7.4      0.0      0.5 79

RET 81 B COROMINAS - MATEU       AUTOBIANCHI A112                0     38.0     38.0      110     -3.6     19.0     22.6       32      1.0     -9.9     10.9       93      7.5      1.7      5.4     14.6       79     64.4      4.4     24.1     92.9      100    179.0   81

RET 110 A FERRER - FERRER         SEAT 1430                       0    600.0    600.0      118    600.0    600.0   1200.0      119    300.0    300.0    600.0      115              110
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30/11/2013 20:53:59
General_total
POSI DORS CLAS    TR063    TC06     Pos    TR071
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MUNTANYOLA     
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   TR092    TC09     Pos    SE02    TR101

LA TRONA       
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ALPENS-LES LLOS

   TR113    TR114    TR115    TC11 DORS
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RET 76 B CANALS - URIEL          PORSCHE 924                                       76

RET 79 B HERNANDEZ - CASARES     PORSCHE 914/4                2.9      3.4       24     -0.8      0.0      0.8       16     -0.6     -1.3      1.9       34    271.6    183.8    455.4      112    461.5           79

RET 81 B COROMINAS - MATEU       AUTOBIANCHI A112                                  81

RET 110 A FERRER - FERRER         SEAT 1430                                         110
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30/11/2013 20:53:59
General_total
POSI DORS CLAS     Pos    SE03 DORS

RET 76 B CANALS - URIEL          PORSCHE 924               76

RET 79 B HERNANDEZ - CASARES     PORSCHE 914/4             79

RET 81 B COROMINAS - MATEU       AUTOBIANCHI A112          81

RET 110 A FERRER - FERRER         SEAT 1430                 110

by blunik technology

Page 9


